

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Sub: Corrigendum to Fisheries Order No. 209-Fisheries of 2024 dated 11-06 2024.

ORDER NO. 246 -Fisheries of 2024 Dated: 26 -06-2024

Whereas, in pursuance to Administrative Department letter No. ASFH-FISHONGAZ/1/2024-7390598 dated 29-01-2024 regarding final selection of Dy. Inspectors /equivalent by Service Selection Board, this office issued a notification No. DOF/CJ/J/2023-24/Misc dated 30-01-2024 whereunder all the selected candidates were instructed to submit their original documents and Verification Rolls for verification on designated portal.

Whereas, the selected candidates submitted their original documents along with their V-Rolls for verification of their character and antecedents.

Whereas on receiving the NOC from CID, formal appointment order was issued in favour of the, Sh. Chander Kant among others vide Order No. 81-Fisheries of 2024 dated 07-03-2024.

Whereas, the fresh appointees were supposed to join the Directorate of Fisheries within 21 days from the date of issuance of the appointment order.

Whereas, a general order for the training of all the newly recruited Dy. Inspectors was issued by this office vide order No. 93-Fisheries of 2024 dated 15-03-2024.

Whereas, Sh. Chander Kant (Dy. Inspector) has not joined the Department within stipulated time, thereby the post has remained unfilled due to his non-joining.

Whereas, vide order No. 209-Fisheries of 2024 dated 11-06-2024, all the newly recruited Dy. Inspectors of Kashmir Division including Sh. Chander Kant were ordered to be posted in the Different Sub-ordinate offices of Fisheries Department.

AND Whereas, the name of Sh. Chander Kant has been inadvertently included in the said posting order. Therefore posting of Sh. Chander Kant shown at S. No. 14 in Order No. 209-Fisheries of 2024 dated 11-06-2024 is hereby revoked and cancelled abinitio.

(Ab. Majid Tak)

Director Fishering

Dated: 26 -06-2024

No: DOF-Estb/27/2024-05/

Copy to the:

- Joint Director Fisheries Jammu/Kashmir (All), for information.
- Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department, Civil Secretariat Srinagar/ Jammu for information of worthy Principal Secretary.
- 3. Accounts Officer Fisheries Department for information.
- 4. Administrative Officer, Fisheries Department Jammu/Srinagar for information
- 5. Concerned official for information.
- In-charge Website, Fisheries for necessary action.
- 7. Order file